

Town of Paradise Town Council Special Meeting Agenda 5:45 PM – September 08, 2020

Town of Paradise Council Chamber - 5555 Skyway, Paradise, CA

Mayor, Greg Bolin Vice Mayor, Steve Crowder Council Member, Jody Jones Council Member, Melissa Schuster Council Member, Mike Zuccolillo Town Manager, Lauren Gill
Town Attorney, Dwight L. Moore
Town Clerk, Dina Volenski
Community Development Director, Susan Hartman
Administrative Services Director/Town Treasurer, Brooke Kerrigan
Public Works Director/Town Engineer, Marc Mattox
Division Chief, CAL FIRE/Paradise Fire, Garrett Sjolund
Chief of Police, Eric Reinbold
Disaster Recovery Director, Katie Simmons

Meeting Procedures

- I. The Mayor is the Presiding Chair and is responsible for maintaining an orderly meeting. The Mayor calls the meeting to order and introduces each item on the agenda.
- II. The Town staff then provides a report to Council and answers questions from the Council.
- III. Citizens are encouraged to participate in the meeting process and are provided several opportunities to address Council. Any speaker addressing the Council is limited to three minutes per speaker fifteen minutes per agenda item

Public Participation

In accordance with Governor Newsom's Executive Order N-29-20, remote public participation is allowed in the following ways:

The meeting will be available for the public to watch on Livestream at https://livestream.com/townofparadise If there are any comments the public would like to make prior to the meeting, please email them to dvolenski@townofparadise.com before 5:15 p.m. and they will be read into the record. If the public would like to make a comment during the meeting, please call 530-872-5951.

Members of the public may address the Paradise Town Council only on the items listed on the special meeting agenda. The Council is prohibited by law from considering any other business at this meeting.

Disabled persons may request reasonable modifications or accommodations relating to the use of telephonic or electronic observation and participation prior to the Council meeting by contacting the Town Clerk at (530) 872-6291 ext. 102.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Compliance, persons who need special accommodations to participate in the Town Council meeting may contact the Town Clerk at least three business days prior to the date of the meeting to provide time for any such accommodation.

1. OPENING

- 1a. Call to Order
- 1b. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America
- 1c. Roll Call

2. COUNCIL CONSIDERATION

Action items are presented by staff and the vote of each Council Member must be announced. A roll call vote is taken for each item on the action calendar. Citizens are allowed three (3) minutes to comment on agenda items.

2a. Consider Adopting Resolution No. 20-29, A Resolution of the Town Council of the Town of Paradise Establishing December 4, 2020 as the Deadline for Removal of Hazard Trees Pursuant to Ordinance 595. (ROLL CALL VOTE)

3. ADJOURNMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF BUTTE)	SS.
	I am employed by the Town of Paradise in I posted this Agenda on the bulletin Board n the following date:
TOWN/ASSISTANT TOWN CLERK SI	GNATURE

TOWN OF PARADISE RESOLUTION NO. 20-

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PARADISE ESTABLISHING DECEMBER 4, 2020 AS THE DEADLINE FOR REMOVAL OF HAZARD TREES PURSUANT TO ORINANCE NO. 595

WHEREAS, on March 17, 2020, the Town Council adopted Urgency Ordinance No. 595 establishing the requirements of a mandatory Hazard Tree Removal Program; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 595 section 3.9 states that the Town Council may establish a deadline for the completion of hazard tree removal; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council has determined that it would be appropriate to establish a deadline for the removal of hazard trees.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Paradise as follows:

- Section 1. The deadline for the completion of hazard tree removal shall be December 4, 2020.
- Section 2. Town staff is directed to take whatever action is necessary to enforce hazard tree removal after the deadline in accordance with Ordinance No 595.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Paradise, County of Butte, State of California, this 8th day of September 2020 by the following vote:

Dina Volenski, CMC, Town Clerk	 Dwight L. Moore, Town Attorney
Attest:	Approved as to Form:
	Greg Bolin, Mayor
NOT VOTING:	
ABSENT:	
NOES:	
AYES:	